
October 14,2024

■/

Melanie Earle, Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator

Joni Reed, County Treasurer

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT: EFFEaiVE DATE OF SEPARATION OF EMPLOYMENT:

Please be advised of the effective date of separation of employment for Jeff Kyle, Temporary Operator,
for Panola County Road & Bridge Department, Pct.l, effective October 17,2024, at 5:00 pm.

Melanie Earle

lie

Road and Bridge

Warehouse Coordinator
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PANOLA COUNTY SEPTEMBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

CASH

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

112 - IP CREDIT CARD CLEARING

252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

599 - PROBATION POOLED CASH FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN

875-ROCKHILLWSC

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

974 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS/EXPERTPAY

999 - POOLED CASH FUND

TOTAL CASH

$ 7,204.69

5,232,12

199.79

498,796.87

521,143.01

6,740.69

851,091.71

1,538.60

6,798,290.98

8,690,238.46

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

INVESTMENTS

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT $ 91,027,000.00

91,027,000.00$

OTHER ASSETS

RECEIVABLES

FUEL INVENTORY

CASH CHANGE FUND

INTANGIBLE ROYALTY INTEREST

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

$ 12,056.41

18,710.23

3,300.00

7,600.00

41,666.64

$

$

$

$

$ 99,758,905.10TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

LESS PAYABLES (601,779.42)

$FUND BALANCE AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 99,157,125.68

THIS REPORT IS UNAUDITED

I, JENNIFER STACY, COUNTY AUDITOR PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS, CERTIFY THAT THE

ABOVE AND FOREGOING IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

ill

A TRUE COPY
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PANOLA COUNTY AUDITOR'S MONTHLY REPORT

SEPTEMBER 2024

BALANCEBALANCE

FUND NUMBER & NAME September 1, 2024 REVENUES EXPENDITURES September 30,2024

35,157,707.12

107,688.50

177.93

278,021.49

31,545.12

8,977.57

16,937.46

25,923.67

38,500.64

717,523.52

630,393.26

126,774.79

4,509.49

34,041.35

11,617,946.55

2,994,514.94

34,376.23

37,749.43

19,671.65

70,316.63

44,791.14

11,817.05

671.80

1,144.94

214.00

8,657.20

64,787.10

350.01

136,605.15

31,808.67

4,253,999.22

309,069.18

326,908.11

256,974.30

508.71

122.22

199.79

57,689.33

30,010.81

760,580.42

521,143.01

6,740.69

35,786,172.80

107,346.18

177.45

275,713.04

31,351.31

8,926.39

16,891.80

25,836.78

37,237.19

711,166.85

624,227.40

125,771.95

4,497.65

58,858.58

12,016,736.58

2,998,129.21

34,346.23

36,397.66

19,650.92

69,410.43

44,658.94

2,619.20

197.83

1,141.85

213.42

8,633.86

64,612.44

349.07

136,397.82

31,722.92

4,246,441.61

301,786.01

326,165.88

256,350.61

507.35

140.11

199.27

26.544.77

29,940.36

724,519.68

555,571.75

7,215.69

764,838.39

1,566.62

1,393,304.07

1,224.30

100-GENERAL

130-LAW LIBRARY

140 - COUNTY lUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREV

150 • COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 • COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECH

165 • COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

166 • DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECH

168 - DISTRICT CLERK REC MGT & PRES

170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

190 ■ V.I.T. INTEREST

195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

300 • FM & LATERAL

700-HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

800 • SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE

810 • JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

820-DA FORFEITURE

830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

835 ■ STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

840 • CONST.PCT.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONyr.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT

860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

862 • CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 • CONSTABLE PCT 2&3 FEDERAL

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883 • HEALTH FUND

885-AIRPORT

920 - ROAD BOND 1971

940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

110-112 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING

252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

410-420 - COMMUNITY SUPER. & CORRECTIONS

481 - DRUG COURT PROGRAM

520-585 - JUVENILE PROB

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN

875 • ROCKHILL WSC

974■EXPERTPAY
968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEALTH

0.48

2,328.84
195.64
51.18

45.66

86.89

1,263.45
6,356.67
6,165.86
1,002.84

12.16

91.77

255,054.02
23,921.62

30.00

1,351.77
20.73

1,836.70
132.20

9,197.85
840.00

20.39

1.83

0.32

24,909.00
653,844.05

27,535.89

930.50

366.03

3.09

0.58
23.34

174.66

0.94

657.33

85.75

8,516.61
61,308.59

742.23

623.69

450.00

959.00

54,025.42

1.36

140.10122.21

0.52

36,799.25
203.68

19,636.40

35,879.30
475.00

67,943.81
274.13

55,697.14
1,450.56

0.040.04

40,379,035.45141,642.2540,237,393.20

(grand total all funds 99,157,125.'^1,415,660.13 2,250,704.5399,992.170.08

THIS REPORT IS UNAUDITED
BANK ACCOUNTS

PANOLA COUNTY POOLED CASH
ALL OTHER BANK ACCOUNTS

X'nv A TRLII- COPY
F, 7- ' J1 liorcby rcitiCy

' I indscv Siiiilh
i)ISTRi(T( P.ERK

PaNOI. \ COI'M V. TEXAS
Lora Bh'uiv Cliul'J' ^ly

Page j



Fund Balance Report
As Of 09/30/2024Panola County, Texas

Beginning Balance Total Revenues Total Expenses Ending Balance

13,660,565.6025,031,655.51 23,786,617.21

30.28

91.94

13,874.74

35.157,707.12

30.28

91.94

107,688.50

177.93

278,021.49

31,545.12

8,977.57

16,937.46

25,923.67

38,500.64

717,523.52

630,393.26

126,774,79

4,509,49

34,041.35

11,617,946.55

199.79

2,994,514.94

49,606.27

8,083.06

30,010.81

99,787.37

149,905.59

100-GENERAL

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

112 - JP CREDIT CARO CLEARING

130-LAW LIBRARY

140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND

150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 • COUNTY & OISTRia COURT T

165 • COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

166 • DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

168 • DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION

170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

190-V.l.T. INTEREST

195 - ELEaiON SERVICES CONTRAC

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUaiON PROCEEDS

300 - FM & LATERAL

410-SUPERVISION

420- COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT

520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION

530-JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

552 - REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM

560 - TJPC/A/183(RE6ULAR1

572 - PROBATION PAYROLL FUND

585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

587 - STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT F

700-HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

820-DAFORFEITURE

830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

840 - CONST.PCT.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 ■ CONST.Pa.l STATE FORFEIT

860 • SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

862 ■ CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 - CONSTABLE PCX 2&3 FEDERAL

875- ROCK HILL WSC

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883 ■ HEALTH FUND

885 - AIRPORT

920 - ROAD BOND 1971

940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

974 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS/EXPERTPAY

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

102,367.05

173.66

265,954.16

33,314.65

8,561.06

16,516.74

25,138.07

29,576.26

647,524.49

567,129.67

118,006.85

5,060.26

33,035.99

9,492,515.45

194.73

2,583,195.46

38,903.36

490.10

29,940.36

96,168.04

148,659.48

8,553.29

4.27 0.00

21,015.00

1,259-54

416.51

420.72

785.60

8,924.38

69,999.03

63,263.59

8,767.94

105.52

34,514.36

8,814,567.98

8,947.67

3,029.07

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

656.29

33,509.00

6,689,136.88

5.06 0.00

824,376.77

43,955.73

10,807.00

274.13

3,619.33

1,246.11

413,057.29

33,252.82

3,214.04

203.68

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

88,963.76 36,524.00 5,949.88 119,537.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

390,556.71 0.00 12,395.59

1,119,24

1,836.00

378,161.12

13,188.46

34,376.23

37,749.43

19,671.65

70,316.63

521,143.01

44,791.14

11,817.05

671,80

1,144.94

214.00

8,657.20

64,787.10

350.01

6,740.69

136,605.15

31,808.67

4,253,999.22

309,069.18

326,908.11

256,974.30

508.71

40,379,035.45

0.00 14,307.70

515.00

7,625.94

509.69

13,348.48

1,567,721.67

8,730.93

27.707.93

3,234.74

27.54

35,697.23

30,123.49

23,161.96

58,109.79

157,603.22

42,960.21

2,012.33

0.00

4,000.00

1,141.64

1,204,181.88

6,900.00

17,903.21

2,562.940.00

1,117.40

208.86

8,449.08

63,229.58

341.61

0.00

5.14 0.00

208.12

1,557.52

0.00

0.00

8.40 0.00

0.00 23,315.69

8,157.34

30,987.45

138,080.55

217,956.38

8,369.80

6,654.45

12.20

1,868,405.42

16,575.00

20,173.16148,620.97

821.22

4,128,829.23

460,499.70

318,538.31

250,319.85

496.51

39,798,410.51

0.00

12,910.56

369,386.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,287,780.48

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.04

Report Total: 85,283,152.97 37,692,914.82 23,818,942.11 99,157,125.68

TRUE COPY

1 hereby eeilily

nisi Ricr (T.i-RK
PANOI.ACOUM’'- llOv.VS

10/11/2024 .1'41.1S PM '’age 1 of 1

Lora Brow
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Treasurers Report
Summary

Date Range: 09/01/2024 - 09/30/2024

Panola County, Texas

Net Change

Assets

Net Change

Liabilities Ending Balance Ending Balance

Calculated Actual Calculated -

Actual Ending
Beginning

Cash Balance Revenues Expenses

-453,701.53 -15,559.87

1,816.57

25,373.19

2,262,301.27

7,204.69

5,232.12

53,745.07

177.93

91,230.08

25,533.72

8,977.57

16,937.46

25,923.67

38,500.64

315,159.89

577,449.83

62,849.04

4,509.49

34,041.35

1,730,908.92

199.79

178,119.99

49,606.27

8,083.06

30,010.81

49,787.37

49,905.59

2,262,301.27

7,204.69

5,232.12

53,745.07

177.93

91,230.08

25,533.72

8,977.57

16,937.46

25,923.67

38,500.64

315,159.89

577,449.83

62,849.04

4,509.49

34,041.35

1,730,908.92

199.79

178,119.99

49,606.27

8,083.06

30,010.81

49,787.37

49,905.59

0.002,422,633.43

8,990.98

30,513.38

53,402.75

177.45

88,921.63

25,339.91

8,926.39

16,891.80

25,836.78

37,237.19

308,803.22

571,283.97

61,846.20

4,497.65

58,858.58

1,237,126.67

199.27

182,367.85

40,756.41

822.49

30,790.36

46,168.04

48,659.48

763,710.51

30.28

91.93

1,566.62

1,393,304.07100 GENERAL

CREDIT CARO CLEARING FUND

JP CREDIT CARD CLEARING

LAW LIBRARY

COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND

COURTHOUSE SECURITY

RECORDS MANAGEMENT

COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT T

COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT 8i PRESERVATION

COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

ARCHIVE FEES

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

V.l.T. INTEREST

ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

ROAD & BRIDGE

PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

FM & LATERAL

SUPERVISION

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT

PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION

JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM

TJPC/A/183(REGULAR)

PROBATION PAYROLL FUND

LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT F

HOT CHECK FEE

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

DA FORFEITURE

STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

c
A

s ̂

0.000.00 0.00110

0.000.00 0.00112

0.00 0.001,224.30 0.00130

0.000.00 0.000.48 0.00140

0.002,328.84

195.64

51.18

45.66

86.89

1,263.45

6,356.67

6,165.86

1,002.84

12.16

91.77

255,054.02

20.39 0.00 0.00150

0.000.00 0.001.83160

0.000.00 0.000.00162

0.000.00 0.000.00165
0.000.00 0.000.00166
0.000.00 0.00 0.00

168

0.000.000.00 0.00
170

0.000.000.00 0.00175
0.000.000.00 0.00180
0.000.00 0.000.32190

0.000.00 0.0024,909.00

651,103.26
195

0.0098,968.51-988,800.00
200

0.000.000.00 0.000.52252
0.0046.95

1,853.05

332.39

850.00

27,522.53

33,252.82

3,214.04

203.68

600.0023,921.62

43,955.73

10,807.00

274.13

3,619.33

1,246.11

300
0.000.00

410
0.000.00

420
0.000.00

481
0.000.000.00 0.00

520
0.00O.M0.00 0.00

530
0.00 0.00O.M O.MO.M O.MO.M O.M552

133,845.58

516.31

178,161.12

-1,119.24

13,376.23

37,749.43

7,689.33

70,316.63

521,143.01

40,791.14

11,817.05

-168.20

O.MO.M 425.M

185.42

534.29

133,845.58

516.31

178,161.12

-1,119.24

13,376.23

37,749.43

7,689.33

70,316.63

521,143.01

40,791.14

11,817.05

-168.20

5,949.8889,388.76

701.73

191,091.M

50,831.70560
O.MO.M O.MO.M572
O.M12,395.59

1,119.24

O.MO.M585
O.MO.MO.MO.MO.M587
O.MO.MO.M13,346.23

36,397.66

7,668.60

69,410.43

555,571.75

40,658.94

2,619.20

197.83

30.M

1,351.77

20.73

1,836.70

1,450.56

132.20

9,197.85

O.M
7M

O.MO.MO.M O.M
720

O.MO.MO.M O.M
8M

O.MO.M930.50

35,879.30

O.M
810

O.MO.M0.00813
O.MO.MO.M O.M

820
O.MO.MO.M 0.00

830
O.MO.MO.MO.M 366.03

835
Crs
n

r
1-1

c  ̂ n
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Treasurers Report Date Range: 09/01/2024 • 09/30/2024

Calculated -

Actual Ending

beginning

Cash Balance

Net Change

Assets

Net Change

Liabilities Ending Balance Ending Balance

1,144.94

214.00

8,657.20

64,787,10

350.01

Calculated Actual

0.00 1,144.94

214.00

8,657.20

64,787.10

350.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Fund Revenues Expenses

1,141.85

213.42

8,633.86

64,612,44

349.07

3.09 0.00 0.00 0.00840 • CONST.Pa.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONST.Pa.l STATE FORFEIT

860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 - CONSTABLE Pa 2&3 FEDERAL

873 - FAIRPLAY WSC

875 -ROCK HILL WSC

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883 - HEALTH FUND

885-AIRPORT

920 - ROAD BOND 1971

940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

972-PAYROLL FUND

974 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS/EXPERTPAY

980-CRIMINALJUSTICE

981 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE CIVIL

982 - APPELLATE JUDICIAL FEES

0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

23.34

174.66

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,215.69

30,627.62

31,722.92

678,037.61

187,686.87

68,448.72

24,598.08

507.35

854,819.28

252,157.26

0.00 475.00

450.00

0.00 0.00 6,740,69

30,834.95

31,808.67

685,595.22

181,210.59

69,190.95

25,221.77

508.71

851,091.71

22,622.01

1,538.60

54,600.22

11,644.66

1,962.45

6,740,69

30,834,95

31,808.67

685,595.22

181,210.59

69,190.95

25,221.77

508.71

851,091.71

22,622.01

1,538.60

54,600,22

11,644.66

1,962.45

8,»fl:23i.4e

. 0,00

657.33

85.75

8,516.61

61,308.59

742.23

623.69

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

959.00

53,167.42

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 14,617.45 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

141,642.25 0.00 0.00 145,369.82

229,535.25

-1,538.56

-19,638.68

-4,592.38

-417.32

0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34,961.54

7,052.28

1,545.13

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00

•1,441,^1.53 TTWS,572,435.U 1,4M,511.17 2,246,448.20Report Total:

-s
r>o
T. y.
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Period

Activity

Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Percent

RemainingRevCategor...

Fund: 100-GENERAL

310-TAX RECEIPTS

330 ■ INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

20,495,951.50

503,937.10

797,721.92

1,989,006.69

23,786,617.21

598,800.50

-44,416.90

-18,478.08

774,373.69

1,310,279.21

3.01%

8.10%

2.26%

63.75%

19,897,151.00

503,892.00

816,200.00

854,507.00

22,071,750.00

19,897,151.00

548,354.00

816,200.00

1,214,633.00

22,476,338.00

368,037.04

93,086.08

45,971.82

256,615.57

763,710.51 5.83%Fund: 100 - GENERAL Total:

Fund: 110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 30.28

30.28

30.28 0.00%0.00 30.28

30.28

0.00

30.28 0.00%Fund: 110 - CREDIT CARO CLEARING FUND Total: 0.000.00

Fund: 112 - JP CREDIT CARD CLEARING

360 • MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 91.94

91.94

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 91.93

91.93

9L94

91.94

0.00

Fund; 112 - JP CREDIT CARD CLEARING Total: 0.000.00

Fund: 130-LAW LIBRARY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

1,321.91

244.71

11,200.65

2,674.09

-799.35

2,099.09

6.66%

365.06%

12,000.00

575.00

12,575.00

12,000.00

575.00

10.34%Fund: 130 - LAW LIBRARY Total: 1,566.62 13374.74 1,299.7412,575.00

Fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND T„.

0.48 4.27 3.27 327.00%1.001.00

3.27 327.00%0.48 4.271.00 1.00

Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

14,025.45

6,989.55

21,015.00

-10,758.55

5,047.55

-5,711.00

43.41%

259.92%

24,784.00

1,942.00

26,726.00

24,784.00

1,942.00

26,726.00

1,696.30

632.54

2,328.84 21.37%Fund: ISO - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

Fund: 160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

93.82%115.70

79,9i.

195.64

420.22

839.32

1,259.54

-6,379.78

779^3^ 1,298.87%

-5,600.46 81.64%

6,800.00

60.00

6,860.00

6,800.00

60.00

6,860.00Fund: 160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT Total:

Fund: 162 • COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT T

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

202.79

213.72

416.51

52.79

2^.^2 21,272.00%

265.51

35.19%

175.83%

150.00 150.00 26.98

2^20

51.18

1.00 1.00

Fund: 162 - COUNTY 8. DISTRICT COURT T Total: 151.00 151.00

Fund: 165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

13.73

406.99

■1,776.27

396.99 3,969.90%

-1,379.28

99.23%

L

76.63%

1,790.00

10.00

1,800.00

1,790.00

10.00

0.00

45.66

Fund: 165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION Total: 420.721,800.00 45.66

Fund; 166 • DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY Total:

72.62%

0.00%

600.00 17.00

69.89

164.28

621.32

-435.72

621.32

600.00

0.00 0.00

185.60 30.93%600.00 600.00 86.89 785.60

Fund: 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT 8i PRESERVAT...

340 • CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 • MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT 8i PRESERVAT..

8,089.50

834.88

8,924.38

7,489.50 1,248.25%

0.00%834.88

600.00 600.00 1,159.85

103.60

1,263.45

0.00

8,324.38 1,387.40%

0.00

600.00 600.00

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

4,925.73
1,430.94
6,356.67

52,565.26

17,433.77
69,999.03

-68,784.74

13,383.77
-55,400.97

56.68%

330A6%

44.18%

121,350.00

4,050.00

125,400.00

121,350.00

4,0S0.(»

125,400.00Fund; 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES Total:

ATRlTiCOrY
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For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining
Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Current

Total BudgetRevCategor...

Fund: 175-ARCHIVE FEES

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

48,520.00

14,743.59

63,263.59

13,520.00

14,189.59 2,561.30%

38.63%

1

35,000.00

554,00

35,554.00

4,500.00

1,665-86

6,165.86

35,000.00

554,00

35,554.00 27,709.59 77.94%Fund: 175 - ARCHIVE FEES Total;

Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

26.32%

34649%

69.20%

5,669.30

3,098.64

8,767.94

1,181.30

2,404.64

3,585.94

4,488.00

694.00

5,182.00

707.47

295.37

1,002.84

4,488.00

694.00

5,182.00Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY Total:

Fund: 190-V.l.T. INTEREST

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 5.52%105.52 5.52100.00 100,00 12.16

5.52 5.52%12.16 105.52Fund: 190 - V.l.T. INTEREST Total: 100.00 100.00

Fund: 195 • ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

24,811.65

1,102.71

25,914.36

288.51%

0 00%

301.33%

8,600.00 0.00 33,411.65

1,102.71

34,514.36

0.00

91.77

91.77

0.00 0.00

Fund: 195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC Total: 0.00 8,600.00

Fund: 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

310-TAX RECEIPTS

321 - VEHICLE TAXES & LICENSES

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

350-FINES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

211,315.22

9,003.25

-42,991.61

-87,942.96

323,823.08
i

3.01%

2.57%

58.10%

24.84%

53,81%

7,021,614.00

350,000,00

74,000.00

354,000.00

601,747.00i

129,878.62 7,232,929.22

359,003.25

31,008,39

266,057.04

925,570.08

8,814,567.98

7,021,614,00

350,000.00

74,000.00

354,000.00

252,080.00

8,051,694.00

0.00

0.00

26,842.00

98,333.40

4.92%413,206.98Fund; 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE Total: 8,401,361.00 255,054.02

Fund; 252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund; 252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS Total;

0.00%

0.00%

0.52 5.06 5,060.00 0.00

0.52 5.06 5.060.00 0.00

Fund; 300 • FM 8> LATERAL

310-TAX RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

3.15%

372.96%

721,867.10

102,509._67

824,376.77

22,045.10

80,835^6J

102,880.77

699,822.00

21,674.00

721,496.00

699,822.00

21,674.00

721,496.00

12,924.78

10,99^^

23,921.62 14.26%Fund: 300 • FM & LATERAL Total:

Fund: 700-HOT CHECK FEE

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES -85.00 14.17%600.00

600.00

30j30

30.00

y.5J)0

515.00

600,00

600.00 -85.00 14.17%Fund: 700 - HOT CHECK FEE Total:

Fund: 720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND Total:

0.00%

0,00%

0.00%

6,800.00

825.94

7,625.94

6,800.00

825,94

0.00 0.00 1,250.00

101.770.00 0.00

7,625.940.00 1,351.770.00

Fund: 800 • SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 20.73

20.73

509.69

509.69

509.69

509.69

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 0,00

Fund: 800 • SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR Total; 0.00 0.00

Fund: 810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 11,128.48

11,128.48

^l.M%

501.28%

2^220.00 ljW6^70

1,836.70

13,348.48

13,348.48

0,00

Fund: 810 • JAIL COMMISSARY FUND Total: 2,220.000.00

Fund: 813 • AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

-0.13

21,276.80

21,276.67

0.00%

212.77%

1.38%

0.00 1,536,445.00

10,000.00

1,546,445.00

0.00 1,536,444.87

^1,276.80

1,567,721.67

1,450,56

1,450.56

10,000.00

10,000.00Fund: 813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND Total:

Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 8,730.93

8,730.93

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 0.00 132.20

132.20

8.730.91
8,730.93Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE Total: 0.00 0.00

Fund: 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

-0.03 0.00%

0.00%

27,498.00 27,498.00 9,165.99

31.86

9.197.85

27,497.97

209.96

27,707.93

201.96

209.93

0.00 0,00

Fund; 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA Total: 27,498.00 27,498.00 0.76%
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Fiscal

ActivityRevCategor...

Fund: 83$ - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360- MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

3,360.00 3,360.00 0.00 2,394.18 -965.82 28.74%

0.00%

28.73%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.56

Fund: 835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL Total: 3,360.00 3,360.00 0.00 2,394.74 -965.26

Fund: 840 - CONST.PCT.2 STATE FORFEIT

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0,00 3.09 27.54 27.54 0.00%

Fund: 840 - CONST.PCT.2 STATE FORFEIT Total: 0.00 0.00 3.09 27.54 27.54 0.00%

Fund: 842 - CONST.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.58 5.14 5.14 0.00%

0.00%Fund: 842 - CONST.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT Total: 0.00 0.00 0.56 5.14 5.14

Fund: 860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0.00 23.34

23.34

208,12

208.12

208,12

208.12

0.00%

0.00%Fund: 860 • SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR Total: 0.00 0.00

Fund: 862 • CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0.00 174.66

174.66

1,557.52

1,557.52

1,557.52

1,557.52

0.00%

0.00%Fund: 862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE Total: 0.00 0.00

Fund: 866 - CON5TABLE PCT 28>3 FEDERAL

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.94 8.40 8.40 0.00%

Fund: 866 - CONSTABLE PCT 2gi3 FEDERAL Total: 0.00 0.00 0.94 8.40 8.40 0.00%

Fund: 875 - ROCK HILL WSC

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELUNEOUS REVENUES

0.00 500,000.00

10,000.00t

0.00 13,250.00

10,065.69

23,315.69

-486,750.00

65.69

97.35%

0.66%0.00 0.00

Fund: 875 • ROCK HILL WSC Total: 0.00 510,000.00 0.00 •486,684.31 95.43%

Fund: 881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 ■ MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,112.12

5,045.22

8,157.34

3,112.12

-24,954.78
L

0.00%

83.18%30,000.00

30,000.00

30,ooq.oq_

30,000.00

657.33

657.33Fund: 881 • CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES Total; -21,842.66 72.81%

Fund: 882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 0.00 0.00 30,261.34

726.11

30,261.34

726-11

0.00%

0.00%0.00 0.00 85.75

Fund: 882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 85.75 30,987.45 30,987.45 0.00%

Fund: 883 • HEALTH FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

25,000.00

2^000.00

50,000.00

25,000.00

25,000_^

50,000.00

0.00 29,373.21

108,707,34

4,373.21

83,707.34

88,080.55

17.49%

176.16%

8,516.61

Fund: 883 - HEALTH FUND Total: 8,516.61 138,080.55

Fund: 885-AIRPORT

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0-00 99,299.00

130^651.00

229,950.00

52,047.41 99,300.46

llj,65q9^

217,956.38

1.46 0.00%

qi8%

5.22%

95,810-00

95,810.00

q26_1.18 -11,99^08

-11,993.62Fund: 885 -AIRPORT Total: 61,308.59

Fund: 920 - ROAD BOND 1971

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,250.00

1,250.00

1,250.00

1,250.00

742.23 8,369,80

8,369.80

7,119.80 569.58%

Fund; 920 - ROAD BOND 1971 Total: 742.23 7,119.80 569.58%

Fund: 940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

360 ■ MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

623J9

623.69

6,654,45

6,654.45

5,654.45

5,654.45

565,45%

Fund; 940 • PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT Total: 565.45%

Fund: 950 • JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1.00 1,00 1,36 ,n,20_

12.20

11.20 1,120.00%

11.20 1,120.00%Fund; 950 • JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 1.00 1.00 1.36

Fund: 968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

330 • INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

49,000.00

2,188,437.00

2.237,437.00

33,517,445.00

49,000.00

2,188,437.00

2,237,437.00

36,463,105.00

65,929.66

75,712.59

123,050,70

1,745,35^7^

1,868,405.42
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4,050.70

-443,0_8_2.28

•369,031.58

1,118,235.82

151.12%

20.25%

Fund: 968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA Total: 141,642.25 16.49%

Report Total; 1,289,777.17 3.07%
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For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending; 09/30/2024

Fund Summary

Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Fiscal

Activity

Period

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total BudgetFund

5.83K

0.00%

0.00%

10.34%

327.00%

21.37%

81.64%

175.83%

76.63%

30.93%

1.387.40%

44.18%

77.94%

69.20%

5.52%

301.33%

4.92%

0.00%

14.26%

14.17%

0.00%

0.00%

501.28%

1.38%

0.00%

0.76%

28.73%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

95.43%

72.81%

0.00%

176.16%

5.22%

569.58%

565.45%

1.120.00%

16.49%

763,710.51

30.28

91.93

1,566.62

23,786,617.21

30.28

91.94

13.874.74

1,310,279.21

30.28

91.94

1,299.74

22,071,750.00 22,476,338.00100-GENERAL

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUN

112 - JP CREDIT CARD CLEARING

130 - LAW LIBRARY

140 • COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQU

150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 - COUNTY & OISTRia COURT

165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATI

166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS T

168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS M

170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PR

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOG

190-V.I.T. INTEREST

195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRA

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION I

300-FM8i LATERAL

700-HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PR

800 • SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FU

820-OAFORFEITURE

830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - D,

835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPP

840 ■ CONST.PCT.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONST.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT

860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUf

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 - CONSTABLE PCT 28.3 FEDER/

875-ROCK HILLWSC

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883 - HEALTH FUND

885 - AIRPORT

920-ROAD BOND 1971

940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE Hi

Report Total;

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

12,575.00 12,575.00

4.27 3.271.00 1.00 0.48

2,328.84

195.64

51.18

45.66

86.89

1,263.45

6,356.67

6,165.86

1,002.84

12.16

91.77

255,054.02

21,015.00

1,259.54

416.51

420.72

785.60

8,924.38

69,999.03

63,263.59

8,767.94

105.52

34,514.36

8,814,567.98

-5,711.00

-5,600.46

265.51

-1,379.28

185.60

8,324.38

-55,400.97

27,709.59

3,585.94

26,726.00

6,860.00

151.00

1,800-00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

100.00

26,726.00

6,860.00

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

100.00

8,600.00

8,401,361.00

5.52

25,914.36

413,206.98

0.00

8,051,694.00

0.00 0.00 0.52 5.06 5.06

721,496.00

600.00

23,921.62

30.00

1,351.77

20.73

1,836.70

1,450.56

132.20

9,197.85

824,376.77

515.00

7,625.94

509.69

13,348.48

1,567,721.67

8,730.93

27,707.93

2,394.74

27.54

102,880.77

-85.00

7,625.94

509.69

11,128.48

21,276.67

8,730.93

209.93

-965.26

27.54

721,496.00

600.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

2,220.00

1,546,445.00

0.00

10,000.00

0.000.00

27,498.00

3,360.00

27,498.00

3,360.00 0.00

0.00 3.090.00

0.00 0.58 5.14 5.140.00

0.00 0.00 23.34

174.66

208.12

1,557.52

208.12

1,557.520.000.00

0.94 8.40 8.400.00 0.00

23,315.69

8,157.34

30,987.45

138,080.55

217,956.38

8,369.80

6,654.45

12.20

1,868,405.42

37,581,340.82

•486,684.31

-21,842.66

30,987.45

88,080.55

-11,993.62

7,119.80

5,654.45

11.20

-369,031.58

1,118,235.82

0.00 510,000.00

30,000.00

0.00

30,000.00 657.33

85.75

8,516.61

61,308.59

742.23

623.69

0.00 0.00

50,000.00

95,810.00

1,250.00

1,000.00

50,000.00

229,950.00

1,250.00

1,000.00

1.361.00 1.00

2,237,437.00 _

33,517,445.00

2,237,437.00

36,463,105.00

141,642.25
i

3.07%1,289,777.17
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Percent

Remaining

Current

Total BudgetExpCategor...

Fund: 100-GENERAL

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

530-SUPPLIES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

5,255,069.18

3,701,056.03

176,823.51

3,752,744.05

774.872.83
i

2,319,577.82

2,823,211.97

157,289.49

2,437,197.95

4,108.091.17

11,845,368.40

30.62X

43.27%

47.08%

39.37%

84.13%

7,503,874.00

6,443,367.00

336,239.00

6,015,952.00

4,804,156.00

25,103,588.00

7,574,647.00

6,524,268.00

334,113.00

6,189,942.00

569,330.63

256,713.45

21,881.16

294,812.51

250,566.32

1,393,304.07

4^82,964_.TO

46.44%Fund: 100 - GENERAL Total: 25,505,934.00 13,660.565.60

Fund: 130-LAWLIBRARY

530-SUPPLIES 8.553.29 4,021.71 31.98%12,y5.00

12,575.00

n,575.00

12,575.00

1,224.30

1,224.30 31.98%Fund: 130 - LAW LIBRARY Total: 8,553.29 4,021.71

Fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND T...

1.00 100.00%1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00

1.00 100.00%0.00 0.001.00 1.00

Fund: ISO - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

510- PERSONAL SERVICES

520 -BENEFITS

67.31%

4,285.83 64.16%

17,778.33

13,492.50

66.52%

6,553.50

2,39417

8,947.67

20,046.00

6,680.00

26,726.00

20,046.00

6^680.00

26,726.00

0.00

20.39

Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 20.39

Fund: 160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

2,807.00

222.07

1,311.00

519.93

2,000.00

31.84%

70.07%

100.00%

4,118.00

742.00

2,000.00

6,860.00

4,118.00

742.00

2,000.00

6,860.00

0.00

1.83

0.00 0.00

3,830.93 55.84%Fund: 160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT Total: 1.83 3,029.07

Fund: 162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT T

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 151.00 100.00%

100.00%

151.00

151.00

151.00 0.00

Fund: 162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT T Total: 0.00 151.00151.00 0.00

Fund: 165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

540 • OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION Total:

0.00 1,800.00

1,800.00

100.00%1,800.00

1,800.00

i,8_qocio

1,800.00

0.00

0.00 100.00%0.00

Fund: 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

Fund: 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY Total:

100.00%

100.00%

0.00 0.00 600.00

600.00

600.00

600.00

600.00

600.00 0.00 0.00

Fund: 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVAT...

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund; 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVAT..

0.00 600.00

600.00

100.00%

100.00%

600.00

600.00

600,00

600.00

0.00

0.000.00

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES Total:

100.00%125,400.00

125,400.00

0.00 0.00 125,400.00

125,400.00

125,400.00

125,400.00 100.00%0.000.00

Fund: 175-ARCHIVE FEES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 100.00%

100.00%

35^554.00

35,554.00

35,554.00

35,554.00

0.00 0.00 35,55^0

35,554.00Fund: 175 - ARCHIVE FEES Total: 0.00 0.00

Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,182.00

5,182.00

100.00%

100.00%

5,182.00

5,182.00

5,182.00

5,182.00

0.00 0.00

Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY Total: 0.000.00

Fund: 190-V.l.T. INTEREST

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

462.40

193.89

250.60

121.11

35.15%

384y&

36.16%

713.00

315.00

1,028.00

713.00

n^oo

1,028.00

0.00

0.32

Fund: 190 - V.l.T. INTEREST Total: 0.32 656.29 371.71
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For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Fiscal

Activity

Period

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total BudgetExpCategor...

Fund: 19S - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

-24,909.00 0.00%

0.00%

24,909.00 24,909.00

8,600J30

33,509.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.000,00 8^600.00

8,600.00 -24,909.00 -289.64%24.909.00Fund; 19S • ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC Total: 0.00

Fund: 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520 - BENEFITS

530-SUPPLIES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

684,936.12

846,637.20

303,104.48

392,685.76

360,176.56

2,587,540.12

31.71%

44.33%

32.73%

79.33%

9.51%

148,526.06

69,748.71

45,573.37

5,405.73

381,849.39

651,103.26

1,475,204.88

1,063,391.80

622,971.52

102,345.24

}jA2S.22l,U

6,689,136.88

2,158,171.00

1,910,029.00

860,076.00

950,006.00

3,046,758.00

8,925,040.00

2,160,141.00

1,910,029.00

926,076.00

495,031.00

3j785J00.M

9,276,677.00 27.89%fund: 200 • ROAD & BRIDGE Total:

Fund: 300 • FM & LATERAL

510- PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

530-SUPPLIES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

29.02%

59.79%

27.31%

54.81%

85.65%

7,251.20

3,171.72

1,546.90

15,117.35

435.36

68,886.42

51.199.56

69,782.48

196,376.95

26.811.88
i

28,157.58

76,115.44

26,217.52

238,201.05

160^01^12

528,710.71

96,570.00

126,776.00

81,000.00

554,150.00

83,000.00

941,496.00

97,044.00

127,315.00

96,000.00

434,578.00

186,831-00

941,768.00 413,057.29 56.14%27,522.53Fund: 300 - FM & LATERAL Total:

Fund: 700 - HOT CHECK FEE

510-PERSONAL SERVICES 994.00 35.12%0.00 1,836.00

1,836.00

2,830.00

2,830.00

2,830.00

2,830.00 994.00 35.12%Fund; 700 - HOT CHECK FEE Total; 0.00

Fund: 800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

540 • OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 4,000.00

4,000.00

U)M^qo

1,000.00

2QJ»%

20.00%

0.000.00 5,000.00

5,000.00Fund; 800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR Total: 0.000.00

Fund: 810 • JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

530-SUPPLIES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

53.48%

4.03%

930.50 930.50

_ m.14

1,141.64

1,069.500.00 2,000.00

220.00

2,220.00

0.00 8.860.00

1,078.36 48.57%930.50Fund: 810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND Total: 0.00

Fund: 813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

S40 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

488,143.66

716,038.22

1,204,181.88

0.34 0.00%

31.70%

0.00179,495.00

800,000.00

979,495.00

488,144.00

1,048,301.00

1,536,445.00

332,262.78i35,879.30

332,263.12 21.63%Fund; 813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND Total; 35,879.30

Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 6,900.00

6,900.00

3,700.00

3,7m.00

34.91%

34.91%

0.003,700.00

3,700.00

10,600.00

10,600.00Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE Total: 0.00

Fund: 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

510-PERSONAL SERVICES 34.M%

34.89%

0.00 n,903^y

17,903.21

9,^4.79

9,594.79

27,498.00

27,498.00

27,498^00

27,498.00Fund: 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA Total; 0.00

Fund: 835 • STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

904.63 26.92%

-107.57 0^00%

797.06 23.72%

258.46

107.57

2,455.37

107.57

3,360.00 3,360.00

0.00 0.00

Fund: 835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL Total: 366.03 2,562.943,360.00 3,360.00

Fund: 862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

550 • CAPITAL OUTLAY 10,000.00

10,000.00

100.00%0.00 0.0010,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00 0.00 100.00%Fund: 862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE Total: 0.00

Fund: 875 - ROCK HILL WSC

S50-CAPITAL OUTLAY 16,575.00

16,575.00

493,425.00i 96.75%510.000.00
t

475.000.00

Fund: 875 - ROCK HILL WSC Total: 493,425.00 96.75%0.00 510,000.00 475.00

Fund: 881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 20.173.16

20,173.16

.3Z<.§?6.84

37,826.84

65.22%

65.22%

58,000.00

58,000.00

450.00

450.00

58,000.00

58,000.00Fund: 881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES Total:

Fund: 883 - HEALTH FUND

540 • OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 12,910.56 37,089.44

37,089.44

74.18%50.000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

959.00

Fund: 883 - HEALTH FUND Total: 74.18%
A I
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For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Fiscal

Activity

Period

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total BudgetExpCategor...

Fund: BBS-AIRPORT

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

20,808.77

128,994.33

149,803.10

9.15K

44.22%

28.85%

35,029.92

18.137.50

53,167.42

206,646.23

162,7^.67

369,386.90

115,000.00

270,050.00

385,050.00

227,455.00

291,735.00

519,190.00Fund: 885 - AIRPORT Total:

Fund: 920 - ROAD BOND 1971

550 • CAPITAL OUTLAY j_oooo%

100.00%

0.00 0.00 1,250.00

1,250.00

1,250.00

1,250.00

1,250.00

1.250.00 0.00 0.00Fund: 920 - ROAD BOND 1971 Total:

Fund: 940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 100.00%

100.00%

0.00 0.00 231,000.00

231,000.00

23.1,000.00

231,000.00

231,000.00

231,000.00 0.00 0.00Fund: 940 • PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT Total:

Fund: 950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00%

100.00%

1.001.00

0.00 0.00 1.00Fund: 950 • JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 1.001.00

Fund: 968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

520-BENEFITS 1,287,780.48

1,287,780.48

949,656.52

949,656.52

42.44%

42.44%

2,237,437.00

2,237,437.00

0.002,237,437^

2,237,437.00 0.00Fund: 968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA Total:

17,391,480.14 42.26%Report Total: 41,154,287.00 2,190,312.95 23,762,806.8639,176,222.00
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For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Fund Summary

Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Period

ActivityFund

13,660,565.60

8,553.29

11,845,368.40

4,021.71

46.44K

31.98X

100.00%

66.52%

55.84%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

36.16%

-289.64%

27.89%

56.14%

35.12%

20.00%

48.57%

21.63%

34.91%

34.89%

23.72%

100.00%

96.75%

65.22%

74.18%

28.85%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

42.44%

42.26%

100-GENERAL

130 - LAW LIBRARY

140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUi

ISO - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT

165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATI

166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS T

168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS M

170 • COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PR

175 - ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOG

190-V.l.T. INTEREST

195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRA

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

300 - FM & LATERAL

700-HOT CHECK FEE

800 - SHERIFF’S STATE FORFEITUR

810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FU

820-DAFORFEITURE

830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - D.

835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPP

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

875-ROCK HILL WSC

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

883 - HEALTH FUND

885-AIRPORT

920-ROAD BOND 1971

940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HI

Report Total:

25,103,588.00

12,575.00

25,505,934.00

12,575.00

1,393,304.07

1,224.30

1.00 0.00 1.001.00 0.00

26,726.00

6,860.00

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

1,028.00

26,726.00

6,860.00

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

1,028.00

8,600.00

9,276,677.00

941,768.00

2,830.00

5,000.00

2,220.00

1,536,445.00

10,600.00

27,498.00

3,360.00

10,000.00

510,000.00

58,000.00

50,000.00

519,190.00

1,250.00

231,000.00

20.39 8,947.67

3,029.07

17,778.33

3,830.93

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

371.71

-24,909.00

2,587,540.12

528,710.71

994.00

1,000.00

1,078.36

332,263.12

3,700.00

9,594.79

797.06

10,000.00

493,425.00

37,826.84

37,089.44

149,803.10

1,250.00

231,000.00

1.83

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.32 656.29

33,509.00

6,689,136.88

413,057.29

1,836.00

4,000.00

1,141.64

1,204,181.88

6,900.00

17,903.21

2,562.94

0.00 24,909.00

651,103.26

27,522.53

8,925,040.00

941,496.00

2,830.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 930.50

35,879.30979,495.00

3,700.00

27,498.00

3,360.00

10,000.00

0.00

0.00

366.03

0.00 0.00

0.00 475.00

450.00

959.00

53,167.42

16,575.00

20,173.16

12,910.56

369,386.90

58,000.00

50,000.00

385,050.00

1,250.00

231,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

2,237^437^00

39,176,222.00

2,237,437.00

41,154,287.00

0.00 l,287,280jt£

23.762,806.86

949,651.52

17,391,480.142,190,312.95
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2025 PROBATION Period Ending; 09/30/2024

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Current

Total Budget

Percent

RemainingRevCategor...

Fund: 410-SUPERVISION

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

43,800.00 43,800.00 -131,398.00

-194,200.00

-24,744.27

•350,342.27

75.00%

100.00%

99.37%

88.85%

175,198.00

194,200.00

24,900.00

394,298.00

175,198.00

194,200.00

24,900.M

394,298.00

0.00 0.00

.15573

43,955.73

155-73

43,955.73Fund: 410 - SUPERVISION Total:

Fund: 420 • COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES To..

10,807.00

10,807.00

-32,419.00

-32,419.00

75.00%

75.00%

43,226.00

43,226.00

43,226.00

43,226.00

10,807.00

10,807.00

Fund: 481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCO ADULT DRUG COURT

350-FINES

360 • MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT Total:

1,950.00

. .950. 00
2,900.00

1,950.00

_ 950-00

2,900.00

193.12

Jl^l

274.13

193.12

81.01

274.13

-1,756.88

-868.99

-2,625.87

90.10%

91.47%

90.55%

Fund: 520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 2,800.00

2,800.00

2,800.00

2,800.00

3,619.33

3,619.33

3,619.33

3,619.33

819.33 29.26%

819.33 29.26%Fund: 520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION Total:

Fund: 530 • JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,246.11

1,246.11

1,246.11

1,246.11

1,246.11

1,246.11

0.00%0.00 0.00

Fund: 530 - JUVENILE TITLE IV-E Total: 0.00%0.00 0.00

Fund: 560 - TJPC/A/183(RE6ULAR)

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS 2;9,147.00_

219,147.00

2_19,J47.00

219,147.00

50,831.70

50,831.70

50,8_3L7J),

50,831.70

-168,315.30

-168,315.30

.Zisox
76.80%Fund: 560 • TJPC/A/183(REGULAR) Total:

Fund: 585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

Fund: 585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE Total:

Fund: 587 - STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT F

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

Fund: 587 • STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT F Total:

225,000.00

225,000.00

225,000.00

225,000.00

0.00 0.00 -225,000.00

•225,000.00

100.00%

100.00%0.00 0.00

Uj308.00

14,308.00

0.00 :14,308.00

-14,308.00

100.00%14,308.00

14,308.00

0.00

0.00 100.00%0.00

Report Total: 901,679.00 901,679.00 110,734.00 110,734.00 •790,945.00 87.72%
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2025 PROBATION Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Fund Summary
Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Original

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Current

Total Budget
Fiscal

ActivityFund

410 - SUPERVISION

420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADU

520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATIC

530-JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

560 - TJPC/A/183(REGULAR)

585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ Cfi

587 - STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Report Total:

394,298.00

43,226.00

2,900.00

2,800.00

394,298.00

43,226.00

2,900.00

2,800.00

43,955.73

10,807.00

274.13

3,619.33

1,246.11

50,831.70

43,955.73

10,807.00

274.13

3,619.33

1,246.11

50,831.70

-350,342.27

-32,419.00

-2,625.87

819.33

1,246.11

-168,315.30

-225,000.00

-14,308.00

-790,945.00

88.8SK

75.00%

90.55%

29.26%

0.00%

76.80%

100.00%

100.^%

87.72%

0.00 0.00

219,147.00

225,000.00

14^308.00

901,679.00

219,147.00

225,000.00

14,308.00

901,679.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

110,734.00 110,734.00
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2025 PROBATION Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Fiscal

ActlvitY

Original

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Percent

Remaining

Current

Total BudgetExpCategor...

Fund; 410-SUPERVISION

520-BENEFITS

610-PERSONAL SERVICES

630 - TRAVEL & FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

640 - CONTRACT SERVICES

650 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

660 - SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES

670-UTILITIES

680-EQUIPMENT

83,436.70

212,012.38

12,588.00

20,315.00

24,352.10

8,700.00

2,700.00

3.600.00
I

93.74%

92.31%

86.29%

100.00%

75.24%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

89,007.00

229,680.00

14,588.00

20,315.00

32,367.00

8,700.00

2,700.00

400,957.00

89,007.00

229,680.00

14,588.00

20,315.00

32,367.00

8,700.00

2,700.00

3,600.00

400,957.00

5,570.30

17,667.62

2,000.00

5,570.30

17,667.62

2,000.00

0.000.00

8,014.908,014.90

0.000.00

0.000.00

0.000.00

Fund: 410 - SUPERVISION Total: 33,252.82 367,704.18 91.71%33,252.82

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

610-PERSONAL SERVICES

650 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

660 - SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES To..

10,215.00

31,750.00

325.00

936.00

771.74

2,442.30

9,443.26

29,307.70

325.00

936.00

92.45%

92.31%

100.00%

100.00%

10,215.00

31,750.00

325.00

936.00

771.74

2,442.30

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

92.56%43,226.00 43,226.00 3,214.04 3,214.04 40,011.96

Fund: 481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT

640 - CONTRACT SERVICES

Fund: 481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT Total;

203.68 12,296.32

12,296.32

98.37%12^500.00.

12,500.00

12,500.00
L

203.68

203.68 98.37%12,500.00 203.68

Fund: 520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 2,800.00

2,800.00

100.00%2,800.00

2,800.00

2,800.00

2,800.00

0.00

Fund: 520 • PANOU JUVENILE PROBATION Total; 0.00 100.00%0.00

Fund; 530 - JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

690 - RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT 0.00 25,000.00

25,000.00

100.00%

100.00%

25,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

0.00

Fund: 530 - JUVENILE TITLE IV-E Total: 0.00 0.00

Fund; 560 - TJPC/A/183(REGULAR)

610-PERSONAL SERVICES

630 - TRAVEL & FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

660 - SUPPLIES 8i OPERATING EXPENSES

690 - RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT

695 - NON RESIDENTIAL

71,225.12

7,000.00

14,400.00

108,572.00

12^000.^

213,197.12

92.29%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100,00%

97.28%

77,175.00

7,000.00

14,400.00

108,572.00

12,000.00

219,147.00

77,175.00

7,000.00

14,400.00

108,572.00

12^000.00

219,147.00

5,949.88 5,949.88

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Fund: 560 - TJPC/A/183(REGULAR) Total: 5,949.88 5,949.88

Fund; 585 • LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

520-BENEFITS

610-PERSONAL SERVICES

630 - TRAVEL & FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

660 - SUPPLIES 8> OPERATING EXPENSES

690 - RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT

9,203.68

3,105.92

110,639.32

37,688.08

5,000.00

17,120.01

42,157.00

92.32%

92.39%

100.00%

99.50%

100.00%

94.49%

119,843.00

40,794.00

5,000.00

17,206.00

42,157.00

225,000.00

119,843.00

40,794.00

5,000.00

17,206.00

42,157.00

225,000.00

9,203.68

3,105.92

0.000.00

85.99 85.99

0.00 0.00

Fund: 585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE Total: 12,395.59 212,604.4112,395.59

Fund: 587 - STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT F

610-PERSONAL SERVICES 1,119.24

1,119.24

13,188.76

13,188.76

9M8%

92.18%

14,308.00

14,308.00

14,308.00

14,308.00

1,119,24

1,119.24Fund: 587 - STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT F Total:

Report Total: 942,938.00 56,135.25 886,802.75 94.05%942,938.00 56,135.25
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For Fiscal: 2025 PROBATION Period Ending: 09/30/2024

Fund Summary

Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Period

Activity

Fiscal

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Current

Total BudgetFund

33,252.82

3,214.04

203.68

367,704.18

40,011.96

12,296.32

2,800.00

25,000.00

213,197.12

212,604.41

13^188.76

886,802.75

91.71%

92.56%

98.37%

100.00%

100.00%

97.28%

94.49%

92.18%

94.05%

33,252.82

3,214.04

203.68

400,957.00

43,226.00

12,500.00

2,800.00

25,000.00

219,147,00

225,000.00

14,308.00

942,938.00

400,957.00

43,226.00

12,500.00

2,800.00

25,000.00

219,147,00

225,000.00

14,308.00

942,938.00

410 - SUPERVISION

420 - COMMUNITY CORREaiONS

481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADU

520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATK

530-JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

560 - TJPC/A/183(REGULAR)

585 • LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CA

587 • STATE SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Report Total:

0.000.00

0.000.00

5,949.88

12,395.59

1,119.24

56,135.25

5,949.88

12,395.59

1,119.24

56,135.25

A TRUE COPY
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Detail Report
Account Summary

Date Range: 09/01/2024 - 09/30/2024

Panola County, Texas

Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceAccount Name

Fund; 100 - GENERAL

1W-1P4W

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS

ADVANCED TAX CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

33,638,600.00 -453,600.00 33,185,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

33,638,600.00Total Fund: 100 - GENERAL: -453,600.00 33,185,000.00

Fund: 130 • LAW UBRARY

I2{hlQ2QQ 54,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 54,000,00

54,000.00Total Fund: 130 • LAW LIBRARY: 0.00 54,000.00

Fund: ISO - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

150-10200 187,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 187.000.00
i

187,000.00 187,000.00Total Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY: 0.00

Fund: 160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT

160-10200 6,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 6,000.000,00

6,000.00Total Fund: 160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT: 0.00 6,000.00

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

170-10200 403,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 403,000.00

403,000.00 403,000.00Total Fund: 170 • COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES: 0.00

Fund: 175-ARCHIVE FEES

17S-102Q0 53,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 53,000.00

53,000.00 53,000.00Total Fund: 175 • ARCHIVE FEES: 0.00

Fund: ISO • JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

180-10200 64,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 64,000.000.00

64,000.00 64,000.00Total Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY: 0.00

Fund: 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

2W-1Q290

2QQ-104QQ

11,038,800.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS

ADVANCED TAX CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

10,050,000.00-988,800.00

0.00 0.000.00

11,038,800.00 10,050,000.00Total Fund: 200 • ROAD & BRIDGE: •988,800.00

Fund: 300 - FM & LATERAL

300-10200

300-10400

2,805,400.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS

ADVANCED TAX CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

2,806,000.00600.00

0.00 0.000.00

2,805,400.00 2,806,000.00600.00Total Fund: 300 • FM & LATERAL:

Fund: 520 • PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION

£Ublj22Q& 50,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 50,000.00

50,000.00 50,000.000.00Total Fund: 520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION:

Fund: 530 - JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

K  n
O
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Date Range: 09/01/2024 - 09/30/2024

Total Activity Ending Balance

Detail Report

Beginning BalanceAccount Name

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 100,000.00 0.00 100.000.00
£

100,000.00Total Fund: 530 • JUVENILE TITLE IV-E: 0.00 100,000.00

Fund: 58S • LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

S85-102QQ CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 200,000.00 0.00 200.000.00
£

200,000.00Total Fund: 585 • LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE: 0.00 200,000.00

Fund: 700 - HOT CHECK FEE

70Q-1020Q CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 21,000.00 0.00 21.000.00
£

21,000.00Total Fund: 700 - HOT CHECK FEE: 0.00 21,000.00

Fund; 800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

800-10200 12,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 12.000.00
£

12,000.00Total Fund: 800 • SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR: 0.00 12,000.00

Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
t

4,000.00Total Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE: 0.00 4,000.00

Fund: 881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

881-10200 106,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 106,000.000.00

106,000.00Total Fund: 881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES: 0.00 106,000.00

Fund: 883 - HEALTH FUND

883-1P2PQ 3,573,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 3,573,000.00

3,573,000.00Total Fund; 883 - HEALTH FUND: 0.00 3,573,000.00

Fund; 885-AIRPORT

88&-1Q2P0 128,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 128,000.00

128,000.00 128,000.00Total Fund: 885 - AIRPORT: 0.00

Fund: 920 • ROAD BOND 1971

920.10200 258,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 258,000.00

258,000.00 0.00 258,000.00Total Fund: 920 - ROAD BOND 1971:

Fund: 940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

940-10200 232,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 232,000.000.00

232,000.00 232,000.00Total Fund: 940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT: 0.00

Fund: 955 - BOND PROCEEDS 2007 DETENT

955-1Q2QQ 0.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00Tgtal Fund: 955 - BOND PROCEEDS 2007 DETENT:

Fund: 956 - RESERVE DETENTION CENTER

9$8-lQ2W 0.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 0.000.00

0.00 0.000.00Total Fund: 956 • RESERVE DETENTION CENTER:

Fund: 968 • PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

968-1Q2QQ 39,535,000.00CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS 39,535,000.000.00

39,535,000.00 39,535,000.000.00Total Fund: 968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA:

Fund: 985 - ADV AD VALOREM
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